

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32627/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in WA No.1626/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,SBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REV.P.V.JACOB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Amer Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 19th February, 2013, it appears that, although, service of notice is complete, the respondent has not filed any counter affidavit.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent submits that he does not wish to file any counter. The matter may, therefore, be treated as ready. However, Mr. Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, is not available at the present moment. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned till next Friday (1st March, 2013).

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar