

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32627/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in WA No.1626/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,SBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REV.P.V.JACOB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks, as prayed for.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master